
ProjectOID ProjectName ProjectCity County ContactFirstName ContactLastName OrganizationName Phone Fax Email
15-01 Sunset Townhomes Renton King Mark Gropper Renton Housing Authority 425-226-1850 mrg@rentonhousing.org
15-02 Mercy Othello Plaza Seattle King Colin Morgan-Cross Mercy Housing Northwest 206-602-3481 cmorgan-cross@mercyhousing.org
15-03 University Commons Seattle King John Torrence Low Income Housing Institute 206-957-8052 206-443-9851 jtorrence@LIHI.ORG
15-04 7th & Cherry Seattle King Tim Parham Plymouth Housing Group 206-374-9409 tparham@plymouthhousing.org

15-05
Providence Redmond Senior 
Housing

Redmond King Timothy Zaricznyj Providence Health & Services Washington 425-525-6639 tim.zaricznyj@providence.org

15-06 Compass at Ronald Commons Shoreline King Beth Boram Compass Housing Alliance 206-357-3103 206-461-3874 bboram@compasshousingalliance.org
15-07 Totten Housing Development Suquamish Kitsap Scott Crowell Suquamish Tribe 360-598-3311 360-697-2728 scrowell@suquamish.nsn.us
15-08 Royal City Family Housing II Royal City Grant John Probst Genesis Housing Services 509-853-2800 509-853-2805 jprobst@ccyakima.org

15-09 YNHA Tax Credit 6 Wapato Yakima Elena L. Bassett Yakama Nation Housing Authority
509-877-6171, 
x1019

elena@ynha.com

15-10 62nd Avenue Senior Housing Vancouver Leah Greenwood REACH Community Development 360-597-0088 360-597-0048 Lgreenwood@reachcdc.org
15-11 Palouse Trails Apartments Spokane Spokane Maryann Prescott Whitewater Creek, Inc. 208-772-0108 208-772-0178 maryannp@whitewatercreek.com
15-12 Bay Terrace Phase II Tacoma Pierce Steve Clair Tacoma Housing Authority 253-207-4435 sclair@tacomahousing.org
15-13 Discovery Village Apartments Long Beach Pacific Christina M. Pegg Joint Pacific County Housing Authority 360-423-0140 360-425-9930 cpegg@longviewha.org

15-14 West 315 Spokane Spokane Linda Hugo Community Frameworks
360-377-7738 
ext 25

360-377-7740 lindah@communityframeworks.org

15-15 Woodlake Mercy Redevelopment Snohomish Snohomish Colin Morgan-Cross Mercy Housing Northwest 206-602-3481 cmorgan-cross@mercyhousing.org

15-16 Twin Lakes Landing Marysville Snohomish Bobby Thompson Housing Hope 425-347-6556 425-353-5546 bobbythompson@housinghope.org

15-17 Alder Hill Warden Grant Fred Cornforth CDI-Washington 800-617-2498 208-459-9692 info@cdinet.us
15-18 Grand Boulevard Vancouver Clark Stephen W. Page Trillium Housing Services 253-460-3000 253-564-2762 vbctacoma@earthlink.net
15-19 Oak Trace Tacoma Pierce Stephen W. Page Trillium Housing Services 253-460-3000 253-564-2762 vbctacoma@earthlink.net
15-20 The 2207 Apartments Centralia Lewis Fred Cornforth CDI-Washington 800-617-2498 208-459-9692 info@cdinet.us
15-21 Yakima Affordable Housing Yakima Yakima Lowel Krueger Yakima Housing Authority 509-453-3106 509-494-7080 lowel.krueger@yakimahousing.org

15-22 Sun Tower Yakima Yakima Scott Barkan Carmel Senior Housing, Inc.
206-860-2491, 
Ext. 209

206-860-2094 scottb@beacondevgroup.com

15-23 Olympia Commons Olympia Thurston Whitney Rearick Low Income Housing Institute 206-957-8055 wrearick@lihi.org
15-24 Caples Terrace Vancouver Clark Roy Johnson Vancouver Housing Authority 360-993-9500 360-694-8369 rjohnson@vhausa.com
15-25 Buder Haven Spokane Spokane John Fisher Catholic Housing Services of Eastern Washington 509-358-4269 509-358-4259 jfisher@ccspokane.org
15-26 Guadalupe Haven Othello Adams John Fisher Catholic Housing Services of Eastern Washington 509-358-4269 509-358-4259 jfisher@ccspokane.org
15-27 VOA 2nd Avenue Spokane Spokane Marilee Roloff Volunteers of America of Eastern Washington and Northern Idaho
15-28 Devoe II Olympia Thurston Denny Hunthausen Catholic Community Services of Western Washington 253-502-2704 253-572-3675 dennyh@ccsww.org
15-29 Raymond Manor Apartments Raymond Pacific GMD Development

15-30 Linden Place Walla Walla Walla Walla Renee Rooker Housing Authority of Walla Walla
509-527-4611, 
Ext. 104

509-527-4574 reneer@wallawallaha.org

15-31
Walla Walla Scattered Site #1 
Maple Lane

Walla Walla Walla Walla Renee Rooker Housing Authority of Walla Walla
509-527-4611, 
Ext. 104

509-527-4574 reneer@wallawallaha.org

15-32
MSC Pierce Co Preservation 
(Kenyon House & Laurelwood)

Buckley Pierce Robin Corak Multi-Service Center
253-835-7678 x 
101

robinc@multi-servicecenter.com
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